

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
1/28/2020 4:05 PM

No. 53790-7-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

FORREST AMOS, Appellant

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF LEWIS COUNTY
THE HONORABLE JAMES LAWLER

APPELLANT'S REPLY TO MOTION TO WITHDRAW

Marie J. Trombley
Appointed Counsel for Appellant
PO Box 829
Graham, WA 98338
253-445-7920

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. IDENTITY OF MOVING PARTY.....1

II. STATEMENT OF RELIEF REQUESTED.....1

III. FACTS RELEVANT TO MOTION.....1

IV. GROUNDS FOR RELIEF.....2

V. BRIEF REFERRING TO MATTERS IN THE RECORD THAT
MIGHT ARGUABLY SUPPORT REVIEW.....2

VI. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....2

 A. POTENTIAL ARGUMENTS ON APPEAL.....2

 Did The Trial Court Abuse Its Discretion When
 It Denied Mr. Amos’s CrR 7.8 Motion?2

VII. CONCLUSION.....7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

| | |
|---|---|
| <i>State v. Powell</i> , 126 Wn.2d 244, 893 P.2d 615 (1995) | 4 |
| <i>State v. Schultz</i> , 170 Wn.2d 746, 248 P.3d 424 (2011) | 4 |
| <i>State v. Schwab</i> , 141 Wn. App. 85, 167 P.3d 1225 (2007)..... | 3 |

Washington Statutes

| | |
|------------------------|------|
| RCW 9.94A.010 | 4, 5 |
| RCW 9.94A.535 | 4, 5 |
| RCW 9.94A.535(2) | 5 |
| RCW 9.94A.535(3) | 5 |
| RCW 9.94A.589 | 4, 5 |
| RCW 9A.20.021 | 4, 5 |
| RCW 9A.60.020 | 4 |

Other Authorities

| | |
|---------------------|------------|
| CrR 7.8 | 1, 2, 3, 5 |
| CrR 7.8(a) | 2 |
| CrR 7.8(b) | 1, 4, 5 |
| CrR 7.8(b)(1)..... | 1, 2, 5 |
| CrR 7.8(b)(2)..... | 2 |
| CrR 7.8(b)(3)..... | 2 |
| CrR 7.8(b)(4)..... | 2 |
| CrR 7.8(b)(5)..... | 2 |
| CrR 7.8(c)(3) | 3 |
| RAP 15.2(i) | 1 |
| RAP 18.3(a)(2)..... | 1 |
| RAP 2.2(a)(10)..... | 3 |
| RAP 2.2(a)(9)..... | 3 |
